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115 Chorley - Buckshaw - Leyland - 
Croston - Longton - Preston

Bus times From 30 March 2025

Leyland & Chorley 
Local Service

115
SPECIAL 
EDITION
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Do you need further local 
bus and rail information?

SERVICE 115 ROUTE DESCRIPTION
115 - From CHORLEY Interchange via Clifford Street, Union Street, 
Market Street, Park Road, Commercial Road, Water Street, Preston Street,
Preston Road, Euxton Lane, CHORLEY Hospital internal roads to turning

circle returning to Euxton Lane, Preston Road, Buckshaw Avenue, BUCKSHAW VILLAGE,
Village Way, Old Worden Avenue, Central Avenue, Dawson Lane, LEYLAND, 
Heald House Road, Bent Lane, Leyland Way, Turpin Green Lane, Hough Lane, Towngate,
Lancastergate, Broadfield, West Paddock, Fox Lane, Slater Lane, MOSS SIDE, 
School Lane, Ulnes Walton Lane, WYMOTT, Moss Lane, Willow Road, Pump House Lane,
Reverse, Willow Road, Moss Lane, Ulnes Walton Lane, Southport Road, CROSTON,
Highfield Road, Town Road, Station Road, Bretherton Road, BRETHERTON, Flag Lane,
South Road, Carr House Road, A59, Liverpool Road, MUCH HOOLE, Liverpool Old Road,
WALMER BRIDGE, Liverpool Road, Liverpool Old Road, Liverpool Road, LONGTON,
Liverpool Road, Franklands*, Landsmoor Drive*, Shirley Lane*, Liverpool Road, 
Chapel Lane, Chapel Park Road, Chapel Lane, NEW LONGTON, Station Road, Wham Lane,
WHITESTAKE, Pope Lane, PENWORTHAM, Cop Lane, Hill Road South, 
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN, Marshalls Brow, LOWER PENWORTHAM, Leyland Road, A59,
Liverpool Road, PRESTON, Fishergate Hill, Corporation Street, Ringway, North Road,
Carlisle Street, Pole Street and Lords Walk to PRESTON Bus Station.

Returning from PRESTON Bus Station via Tithebarn Street, Lord Street, Lancaster Road,
Fishergate, Fishergate Hill, then outward route reversed to LONGTON Liverpool Road, then
via Franklands*, Landsmoor Drive*, Shirley Lane*, Liverpool Road then outward route
reversed to MUCH HOOLE Liverpool Old Road then via A59, Liveprool Road, 
Liverpool Old Road, A59, Liverpool Road, then outward route reversed to to 
CHORLEY Union Street then Clifford Street and Chapel Street to CHORLEY Interchange.

* - Hail and Ride applies on these roads and all rural roads where there are no bus stops.
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SERVICE 115 ROUTE DESCRIPTION
115 - From CHORLEY Interchange via Clifford Street, Union Street, 
Market Street, Park Road, Commercial Road, Water Street, Preston Street,
Preston Road, Euxton Lane, CHORLEY Hospital internal roads to turning

circle returning to Euxton Lane, Preston Road, Buckshaw Avenue, BUCKSHAW VILLAGE,
Village Way, Old Worden Avenue, Central Avenue, Dawson Lane, LEYLAND, 
Heald House Road, Bent Lane, Leyland Way, Turpin Green Lane, Hough Lane, Towngate,
Lancastergate, Broadfield, West Paddock, Fox Lane, Slater Lane, MOSS SIDE, 
School Lane, Ulnes Walton Lane, WYMOTT, Moss Lane, Willow Road, Pump House Lane,
Reverse, Willow Road, Moss Lane, Ulnes Walton Lane, Southport Road, CROSTON,
Highfield Road, Town Road, Station Road, Bretherton Road, BRETHERTON, Flag Lane,
South Road, Carr House Road, A59, Liverpool Road, MUCH HOOLE, Liverpool Old Road,
WALMER BRIDGE, Liverpool Road, Liverpool Old Road, Liverpool Road, LONGTON,
Liverpool Road, Franklands*, Landsmoor Drive*, Shirley Lane*, Liverpool Road, 
Chapel Lane, Chapel Park Road, Chapel Lane, NEW LONGTON, Station Road, Wham Lane,
WHITESTAKE, Pope Lane, PENWORTHAM, Cop Lane, Hill Road South, 
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN, Marshalls Brow, LOWER PENWORTHAM, Leyland Road, A59,
Liverpool Road, PRESTON, Fishergate Hill, Corporation Street, Ringway, North Road,
Carlisle Street, Pole Street and Lords Walk to PRESTON Bus Station.

Returning from PRESTON Bus Station via Tithebarn Street, Lord Street, Lancaster Road,
Fishergate, Fishergate Hill, then outward route reversed to LONGTON Liverpool Road, then
via Franklands*, Landsmoor Drive*, Shirley Lane*, Liverpool Road then outward route
reversed to MUCH HOOLE Liverpool Old Road then via A59, Liveprool Road, 
Liverpool Old Road, A59, Liverpool Road, then outward route reversed to to 
CHORLEY Union Street then Clifford Street and Chapel Street to CHORLEY Interchange.

* - Hail and Ride applies on these roads and all rural roads where there are no bus stops.
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CHORLEY - BUCKSHAW - LEYLAND - CROSTON - LONGTON - PRESTON 115
via Chorley Hospital - Wymott - Bretherton - Much Hoole - Walmer Bridge -
New Longton - Penwortham      

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays Only 
VIS - Vision Bus Ltd 

Operator Code VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS
Service Number 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
CHORLEY Parklands Academy  . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1517 .... .... .... .... ....
CHORLEY Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0602 0710 0825 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1527 1632 1737 1837 1937
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance . . . . . . . . . .... 0610 0718 0834 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1536 1536 1642 1745 1845 1945
BUCKSHAW VILLAGE The Hub  . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0616 0724 0840 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1542 1542 1649 1751 1851 1951
BENT BRIDGE Beaumaris Road . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0622 0730 0846 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1548 1548 1655 1757 1857 1957
LEYLAND Tesco (Stop D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0630 0739 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1557 1557 1705 1805 1905 2005
MOSS SIDE Slater Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0635 0744 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1602 1602 1710 1810 1910 ....
WYMOTT Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0640 0750 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1607 1607 1715 1815 1915 ....
CROSTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0650 0801 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1516 1617 1617 1725 1825 1925 ....
BRETHERTON Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0654 0805 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1521 1621 1621 1729 1829 1929 ....
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0700 0812 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1527 1627 1627 1735 1835 1935 ....
WALMER BRIDGE Walmer Bridge Inn  . . . . . . .... 0706 0817 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1532 1632 1632 1740 1840 1940 ....
LONGTON Shirley Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0603 0713 0824 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1538 1638 1638 1746 1846 1946 ....
NEW LONGTON School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0611 0722 0833 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1546 1646 1646 1754 1854 1954 ....
PENWORTHAM Hill Road South  . . . . . . . . . . 0618 0730 0841 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1553 1653 1653 1801 1901 2001 ....
PRESTON Opp Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . 0624 0737 0849 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1559 1659 1659 1807 1907 2007 ....
PRESTON Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0630 0743 0856 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1605 1705 1705 1813 1913 2013 ....

Monday to Friday
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$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
VIS - Vision Bus Ltd 

Operator Code VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS
Service Number 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
CHORLEY Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0717 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1632 1737 1837 1937
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance . . . . . . . . . .... 0725 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1640 1745 1845 1945
BUCKSHAW VILLAGE The Hub  . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0731 0841 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1646 1751 1851 1951
BENT BRIDGE Beaumaris Road . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0737 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1652 1757 1857 1957
LEYLAND Tesco (Stop D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0645 0745 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1700 1805 1905 2005
MOSS SIDE Slater Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0650 0750 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1705 1810 1910 ....
WYMOTT Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0655 0755 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1710 1815 1915 ....
CROSTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0705 0805 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1720 1825 1925 ....
BRETHERTON Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0709 0809 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1724 1829 1929 ....
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0715 0815 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1730 1835 1935 ....
WALMER BRIDGE Walmer Bridge Inn  . . . . . . 0720 0820 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1735 1840 1940 ....
LONGTON Shirley Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0726 0826 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1741 1846 1946 ....
NEW LONGTON School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0734 0834 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1749 1854 1954 ....
PENWORTHAM Hill Road South  . . . . . . . . . . 0741 0841 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1756 1901 2001 ....
PRESTON Opp Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . 0747 0847 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1802 1907 2007 ....
PRESTON Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0753 0853 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1808 1913 2013 ....

Saturday

CHORLEY - BUCKSHAW - LEYLAND - CROSTON - LONGTON - PRESTON 115
via Chorley Hospital - Wymott - Bretherton - Much Hoole - Walmer Bridge -
New Longton - Penwortham      
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PRESTON - LONGTON - CROSTON - LEYLAND - BUCKSHAW - CHORLEY 115
via Penwortham - New Longton - Walmer Bridge - Much Hoole - Bretherton - 
Wymott - Chorley Hospital

$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
Sch - Schooldays Only 
NSch - School Holidays Only 
VIS - Vision Bus Ltd 

Operator Code VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS
Service Number 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Notes Sch NSch
PRESTON Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0633 0633 0748 0905 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1725 1830 1930
PRESTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0638 0638 0753 0910 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1730 1835 1935
PENWORTHAM Hill Road South  . . . . . . . . . . .... 0645 0645 0801 0917 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1633 1738 1842 1942
NEW LONGTON School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0652 0652 0808 0924 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1641 1745 1849 1949
LONGTON Shirley Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0700 0700 0817 0932 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1548 1649 1753 1857 1957
WALMER BRIDGE Walmer Bridge Inn  . . . . . . .... 0705 0705 0823 0937 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1553 1654 1758 1902 2002
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0710 0710 0828 0942 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1559 1659 1803 1907 2007
BRETHERTON Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0613 0716 0716 0835 0948 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1605 1705 1809 1913 2013
CROSTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0617 0720 0720 0839 0952 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1609 1709 1813 1917 2017
WYMOTT Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0627 0730 0730 0850 1002 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1619 1719 1823 1927 2027
MOSS SIDE Slater Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0631 0734 0734 0855 1006 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1623 1723 1827 1931 2031
LEYLAND Tesco (Stop C)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0638 0742 0742 0903 1013 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1631 1731 1834 1938 2038
BENT BRIDGE Bent Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0646 0751 0751 0911 1021 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1640 1740 1842 1946 ....
BUCKSHAW VILLAGE Village Way . . . . . . . . . 0652 0758 0758 0917 1027 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1646 1746 1848 1952 ....
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance . . . . . . . . . 0658 0805 0805 0923 1033 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1652 1752 1854 1958 ....
CHORLEY Parklands Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0812 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
CHORLEY Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0706 0818 0818 0931 1041 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1702 1802 1902 2006 ....

Monday to Friday
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$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council 
VIS - Vision Bus Ltd 

Operator Code VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS VIS
Service Number 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 115
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
PRESTON Bus Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1625 1730 1830 1930
PRESTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0725 0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1630 1735 1835 1935
PENWORTHAM Hill Road South  . . . . . . . . . . .... 0732 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1637 1742 1842 1942
NEW LONGTON School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0739 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1644 1749 1849 1949
LONGTON Shirley Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1652 1757 1857 1957
WALMER BRIDGE Walmer Bridge Inn  . . . . . . .... 0752 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1657 1802 1902 2002
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0757 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1702 1807 1907 2007
BRETHERTON Church  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0723 0803 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1708 1813 1913 2013
CROSTON Railway Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0727 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1712 1817 1917 2017
WYMOTT Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0737 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1722 1827 1927 2027
MOSS SIDE Slater Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0741 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1726 1831 1931 2031
LEYLAND Tesco (Stop C)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0748 0828 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1733 1838 1938 2038
BENT BRIDGE Bent Lane  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0756 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1741 1846 1946 ....
BUCKSHAW VILLAGE Village Way . . . . . . . . . 0802 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1747 1852 1952 ....
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance . . . . . . . . . 0808 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1753 1858 1958 ....
CHORLEY Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0816 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1801 1906 2006 ....

Saturday

PRESTON - LONGTON - CROSTON - LEYLAND - BUCKSHAW - CHORLEY 115
via Penwortham - New Longton - Walmer Bridge - Much Hoole - Bretherton - 
Wymott - Chorley Hospital
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